

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 429 OF 2006

PONNUSAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanajam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Shunmugasundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 12.45 p.m. and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Thereafter, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 3.25 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Books referred:

1998 2 SCC 233

2002 6 SCC 757

2004 7 SCC 779

AIR 1975 SC 258

2001 1 SCC 471

2006 10 SCC 681

AIR 1993 SC 2482