

8ITEM No. 1B
(For Judgment)

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 429/2006

Ponnusamy

Appellant

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu

Respondent

Date :10.4.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file